however, this cost could be recovered 

through user charges.

Task Group 9. VALUATION

A report from the County Assessor is attached which indicates 

that the replacement cost, less depreciation, of the 65 buildings 

selected for possible leasing is six million, three hundred and 

sixty-three thousand, seven hundred and forty dollars ($6,363,740.00) 

A majority of the buildings were deemed to be in very good 

condition, having depreciated less than 20%. The total square 

footage of the assessed buildings and structures is 531,054.

A report from Property Division, Public Works, is attached 

which indicates a total land value of six million, seven hundred 

and forty thousand dollars ($6,740,000.00). This figure represents 

an average value per acre of $8,800 which is considered to be somewhat 

conservative.

Value of perpetual air navigational easements on surrounding 

property was placed by the Property Division at two million, seven 

hundred &nd seventy thousand dollars ($2,770,000.00).